MATIER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BIBBY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Matier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Matier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gaunt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Matier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

MP0004

James McCleave

c 1857
14 Apr 1941 (84) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1 Jan 1891
Annie Elizabeth

1 Jan 1868 Waipawa, NZ
2 Jun 1957 (89) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Edward
Mary Ann Woodhouse

1829 - 1901
1831 - 1910

Eileen Millicent
23 May 1892
14 Aug 1941 (49)
Hokoitka, NZ, Municipal cemetery

Phyllis Mary
15 May 1893
1 Mar 1990 (97)

Auckland, NZ

22 Jan 1924

Arthur Douglas
16 Mar 1885
9 Oct 1975 (90)

WW1, Joined Aus forces 23 Aug 1916

Earle
20 Sep 1895
18 Jan 1896 (0)
St Peters churchyard, Waipawa, NZ

Tasmania, Aus
Balwyn, Victoria, Aus

Makoretu, NZ

Waipawa
Waipawa

Wantirna, Victoria, Aus



Matier Madoline Brenda (Madeline)

Born: 26 Aug 1901

Died: 29 Oct 1904 (3) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Matier Helen Moira

Born: 11 Jan 1905

Died: 29 Aug 1979 (74)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

On 1915 unofficial census for Levin township petition, shown as
banker (BNZ) with 6 people & 1 building

Electoral Rolls:

James Annie

1880 Tauranga Bank Clerk

1893 Auckland Bank Clerk

1896 Napier Bank Accountant Napier Married
1897 Napier Bank Accountant Napier Married
1899 Waipukurau Bank Manager Waipuk Married
1900 Waipukurau Bank Manager Waipuk Married
1903 Levin Banker Levin Married
1905 Levin Banker Levin Married
1908 Levin Banker Levin Married
1911 Levin Banker Levin Married
1914 Wellington Bank Officer PN Married
1919 Dunedin Bank Manager Dunedin Married
1922 Dunedin Bank Manager Dunedin Married
1925 Auckland No Occupation Auckland Married
1928 Auckland No Occupation Auckland Married
1931 Auckland No Occupation Auckland Married
1935 Auckland No Occupation Auckland Married
1938 Auckland No Occupation Auckland Married
1941 Auckland Widow
1943 Auckland Widow
1941 Auckland Widow
1954 Auckland Widow
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1919
1922

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

MP0004

Eileen
Dunedin
Dunedin

Arthur

Dunedin
Auckland

Wellington
Wellington

Helen

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Spinster
Spinster

Clerk

Bank Manager
Accountant
Accountant

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer
Radiographer

Clerk
Retired

Phyllis

Onga Onga Spinster

Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland

Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married



