MATIER James McCleave

Born: c 1857

Died: 14 Apr 1941 (84) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 1 Jan 1891

BIBBY Annie Elizabeth

Born: 1 Jan 1868 Waipawa, NZ Died: 2 Jun 1957 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Edward 1829 – 1901 Waipawa Mother: Mary Ann Woodhouse 1831 – 1910 Waipawa

Children:

Matier Eileen Millicent

Born: 23 May 1892

Died: 14 Aug 1941 (49)

Buried: Hokoitka, NZ, Municipal cemetery

Matier Phyllis Mary

Born: 15 May 1893 Auckland, NZ

Died: 1 Mar 1990 (97) Wantirna, Victoria, Aus

Buried:

Married: 22 Jan 1924

Gaunt Arthur Douglas

Born: 16 Mar 1885 Tasmania, Aus

Died: 9 Oct 1975 (90) Balwyn, Victoria, Aus

Buried:

WW1, Joined Aus forces 23 Aug 1916

Matier Earle
Born: 20 Sep 1895

Died: 18 Jan 1896 (0) Makoretu, NZ

Buried: St Peters churchyard, Waipawa, NZ

MP0004 1

Matier Madoline Brenda (Madeline)

Born: 26 Aug 1901

Died: 29 Oct 1904 (3) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Matier Helen Moira

Born: 11 Jan 1905

Died: 29 Aug 1979 (74)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On 1915 unofficial census for Levin township petition, shown as banker (BNZ) with 6 people & 1 building

Electoral Rolls:

	James		Annie	
1880	Tauranga	Bank Clerk		
1893	Auckland	Bank Clerk		
1896	Napier	Bank Accountant	Napier	Married
1897	Napier	Bank Accountant	Napier	Married
1899	Waipukurau	Bank Manager	Waipuk	Married
1900	Waipukurau	Bank Manager	Waipuk	Married
1903	Levin	Banker	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Banker	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Banker	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Banker	Levin	Married
1914	Wellington	Bank Officer	PN	Married
1919	Dunedin	Bank Manager	Dunedin	Married
1922	Dunedin	Bank Manager	Dunedin	Married
1925	Auckland	No Occupation	Auckland	Married
1928	Auckland	No Occupation	Auckland	Married
1931	Auckland	No Occupation	Auckland	Married
1935	Auckland	No Occupation	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	No Occupation	Auckland	Married
1941			Auckland	Widow
1943			Auckland	Widow
1941			Auckland	Widow
1954			Auckland	Widow

MP0004 2

	Eileen		
1919	Dunedin	Spinster	
1922	Dunedin	Spinster	
	_		
	Arthur		Phyllis
1914			Onga Onga Spinster
1919			Dunedin Spinster
1922	Dunedin	Clerk	Dunedin Spinster
1925	Auckland	Bank Manager	Auckland Married
1928	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington Married
1931	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington Married
	Helen		
1928	Auckland	Spinster	
1931	Auckland	Spinster	
1935	Auckland	Spinster	
1938	Auckland	Spinster	
1941	Auckland	Spinster	
1943	Auckland	Spinster	
1946	Auckland	Spinster	
1949	Auckland	Spinster	
1954	Auckland	Spinster	
1957	Auckland	Radiographer	
1960	Auckland	Radiographer	
1963	Auckland	Radiographer	
1966	Auckland	Radiographer	
1969	Auckland	Radiographer	
1972	Auckland	Clerk	
1978	Auckland	Retired	

MP0004 3